

MID ARKANSAS RADIO CONTROL SOCIETY INC.

MARCS, INC. is a non-profit Radio Control (R/C) flying club serving the Central Arkansas area. MARCS' flying field, Bishop Field, is only a few short miles from the metro Little Rock, North Little Rock and Jacksonville areas. Bishop Field has a close-cut, smooth, grass runway oriented north-south. The runway is approximately 125 feet wide by 450 feet long with medium grass berms at each end. Support areas include a spacious pit area with two large shade structures, an enclosed shed, spectator area and a large parking area. Members have unrestricted access to the field. MARCS is an Academy of Model Aeronautics (AMA) chartered club (AMA Charter #107). An AMA membership is required for MARCS membership. The AMA provides insurance for the property owners as well as our individual members. AMA membership is required at almost all chartered R/C clubs nationwide and many allow MARCS members to fly as guests. Bishop Field use is restricted to MARCS members. Any AMA member may fly as a MARCS guest on a one-time basis. Short-term memberships can be arranged for AMA members who may be in the local area for only a few months. Spectators are always welcome when members are present. We have instructors available for flight training and test flights of your plane. They can also provide a flight test of your plane prior to you becoming an AMA/MARCS member. This is limited to a one-time flight, flown only by the instructor – no training and no major problems during setup. Access to Bishop Field is from the old Memphis Highway, Hwy 70. Closest exits from I-40 are Prothro Junction (west of field) or I-440 if you're coming from the east side of the field. A map is available at <u>http://themarcs.org</u>.

Spectators are always **WELCOME**



APPLICATION INFORMATION

NAME:	TELEPHONE	:
MAILING ADDRESS:	EMAIL:	
AMA#:		SENIOR JUNIOR ACC.
You must be an AMA n	nember with current AMA card (or show proo	f of new years' application)
MARCS Dues:	Initiation Fee/Late Payment Fee	\$40.00
	Open Membership (19 or older)	\$75.00
Junior Membership (18 or younger)\$10.00Note: for juniors only. One parent is encouraged to join as an associate member since the junior must be under their supervision at the field. The \$10 fee is waived if a parent/grandparent joins.\$10.00		
	Associate Membership Note: Non-flying or family member, AMA not A pro-rated schedule is available upon reque	•

Please make checks payable to: MARCS, INC.

Mail to: Randy Womack, Treasurer, 10616 Stagecoach Rd., Little Rock, AR 72210 |501-413-8171|